

BHARAT COKING COAL LIMITED

(A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited)

Bhuli Town Administration

Bhuli: Dhanbad- 828104 PHONE NO. 0326-2340420, 2340341

Ref.No.BCCL/BTA/Bhuli/2011/156

Date- 05 /09/2011.

QUOTATION NOTICE.

Sealed Quotation on Percentage Rate Above or Below basis are invited from the reputed contractors for the following works and the same will be received from **11.00** A.M. to **3.00** P.M. on **19.9..2011** and opened **on 12.00** Noon on **23.9.2011** at the office of the Area Manager ,BTA in the presence of intending tenderers or their authorized representatives. B.O.Q. for the job can be obtained from the office of the Area Manager ,BTA during working hours from **15.9.2011** to **16.9.2011**. The Quotation is also available on Website http://bccl.cmpdi.co.in and can be downloaded. The other documents such as General terms & conditions and responsibility of the contractors, additional safety measures etc. also can be seen at the office of A.M.(BTA),Bhuli Town Admn.,Bhuli on Any working day which will be applicable to the contract . The details of works are given below:-

SI.N	Name of work	Est.Cost.Rs	Earnest	Time of
O			Money Rs.	completion
1.	Repair and Maint. Of the Qtr.No.E/II/500 & E/I/169 at E Block,Bhuli.	23,635.48	237/-	1 Month.
2.	Repair & Maint. Of Qtr.No.A/197 & A/498 at A Block, Bhuli.	34,316.07	345/-	1 Month.
3.	Repair of 2 Nos. water tank at B type old No.1 to 12 at B Type Qtr.Bhuli.	43,189.77	432/-	1 Month.
4.	Repair and Maintenance of Qtr.No.E/III/253 & E/III/328 at E Block,Bhuli.	25,783.98	258/-	1 Month.
5.	Repairing & Maint. Works in 3 units Qtr.at D Block Bhuli Qtr.No.D/V/73,	40,025.87	401/-	1 Month
	D/VII/98 & D/XA/31 at Bhuli.			
6.	Renovation and cleaning of sanitary system at Sector IV of D Block Bhuli	18,932.92	190/-	1 Month.
	(Qtr.No.13 to 36).			
7.	R/M of the Qtr.No. C type /15 at Bhuli.	21,147.67	212/-	1 Month.
8.	Repair and Maintenance of Qtr.No.A/37 & A/39 at A Block,Bhuli.	17,512.97	176/-	1 Month.
9.	Repair & Maint. Of Qtr.No.D/VII/54 & D/VII/57 at D Block,Bhuli.	21,961.22	220/-	1 Month
10.	Repair & Maint. Of C Type Qtr.No.C/3,C/6 & C/32 at C	44,589.17	446/-	1 Month.
	Type,Bunglow,Bhuli.			
11.	Rep. &Maint of New shifting Qtr. C Type No.C-12 at Bhuli.	17,727.23	178/-	1 Month.

No materials will be issued by the department for this work. The quotation to be submitted in single part. No tender without Earnest Money will be accepted. The Draft of Earnest Money will be after the date of quotation.

The tenderers have to submit Permanent Account Number of Income Tax (PAN NO.) & Tin No.

Dy.CE©BTA

Distribution:-

1)G.M.(Civil)CED,Koyla Nagar. 2.Chief Manager(Civil)CED,Koyla Nagar.3.G.M.(admn.)K.Bhawan.4.FM(BTA)5.SE©BTA6..G.M.(SYSTEM)K.BHAWAN 7 I/C CISF Koyla Bhawan. 8.Cashier,BTA 9.Notice Board,BTA.



Bhuli Town Administration

Bhuli: Dhanbad-828104 PHONE NO. 0326-2340420, 2340341

BILL OF QUANTITY FOR THE WORK OF REPAIR & MAINT. OF THE QTR.NO.E/II/500 & E/I/169 AT E BLOCK, BHULI. <u>SL.NO.1</u>

SL.NO.	ITEM	QTY.	RATE Rs.	AMOUNT.
				Rs.
1.	12MM th. Plastering (1:6) on wall.	63.30 sqm	67.65/sqm.	4282.24
2.	6mm th. Cement plaster(1:3) in ceiling.	7.20 sqm.	62.15/sqm	447.48
3.	25mm th. Cement concrete floor.	9.96 sqm.	86.05/sqm	857.05
4.	P/F/F 25mm th. Butten door shutter.	7.54 sqm.	1320.50/sqm.	9956.57
5.	P/F/F/ sal wood work in frame.	0.10 cum	30511.90/cum	3051.19
6.	P/F/F/ 406mm th. Hold fast.	18 Nos.	61.50 each	1107.00
7.	P/F/F/ W.C. pan 580mm size.	1 No.	534.60/each	534.60
8.	P/F/F foot rest .	One pair	111.70/pair	111.70
9.	P/F/F/ P Trap n100X100.	One	473.35	473.35
10	White washing two coat on old surface.	274.00 sqm.	4.10/sqm.	1123.40
11.	Painting with synthetic enamel paint.	74.00 sqm	22.85/sqm	1690.90

TOTAL RS.23635.48



Bhuli Town Administration

Bhuli: Dhanbad-828104 PHONE NO. 0326-2340420, 2340341

BILLOF QUANTITY FOR THE WORK OF REPAIR & MAINT. OF QTR.NO.A/197 & A/498 AT A BLOCK, BHULI. .SL.NO.2

SL.NO.	ITEM	QTY.	RATE RS.	AMOUNT RS.
1	25MM TH. Cement con crete floor(1:2:4)	81.08 sqm.	86.05/sqm.	6976.93
2	12mm th. Cement plaster (1:6) on wall.	68.00 sqm.	67.65/sqm.	4600.20
3.	6mm th.cement plaster (1:3) in ceiling.	30.82 sqm.	62.15/sqm	1914.22
4.	12mm th. Plaster (1:4) with neat cement punning.	25.45 sqm.	97.90/sqm	2491.55
5.	Brick work (1:6) in F&P of bricks CD-50	0.82 cum.	1969.40/cum	1614.90
6.	P/F/F/ W.C. Pan 580mm size.	1 No.	534.60/each.	534.60
7.	P/F/F/ 250X 130 X30 mm size foot rest.	One pair.	111.70/each	111.70
8.	P/F/F P. Trap 100 X 100	One	473.35/each	473.35
9.	Grading of roof with cement con crete.	0.91 sqm.	3314.95/sqm	3016.60
10.	Pre cast RCC slab 1:2:4	0.28 cum	4882.25/cum	1367.03
11.	Reinforcement for RCC work.	19.00 Kg.	42.70/Kg.	811.30
12.	P/F/F/ sal wood work in frame.	0.066 cum	30511.90	2013.78
13.	P/F/F/ batten door shutter 25mm th.	2.23 sqm.	1320.50/sqm	2944.71
14.	Half brick work (1:4) in F & P.	7.20 sqm.	257.80/sqm	1856.16
15.	White washing two coat on old surface.	314.00 sqm.	4.10/ sqm.	1287.40
16.	Painting with synthetic enamel paint on old surface.	62.00 sqm	22.85/sqm	1416.70
17.	Dismentling old floor plaster etc.	107.92 sqm.	8.20/sqm.	884.94

TOTAL RS. 34,316.07



Bhuli Town Administration

Bhuli: Dhanbad-828104 PHONE NO. 0326-2340420, 2340341

BILL OF QUANTITY FOR THE WORK OF 2 NOS. WATER TANK AT B TYPE (OLD) No.1 to 12 AT B TYPE Qtr.BHULI. SL NO 3.

SL.NO	ITEM	QTY.	RATE	AMOUNT.
1.	12MM th.cement plaster (1:4) with neat cement	43.20 sqm.	92.90	4229.28
	punning.			
2.	12mm th.plastering (1:6) on wall etc.	64.36 sqm.	67.65	4353.95
3.	25mm th. Cement concrete floor of mix(1:2:4)	9.72 sqm.	86.05	836.40
4.	R.C.C. of mix (1:2:4) in roof slab etc. complete job.	3.12 cum.	3673.55	11461.47
5.	Reinforcement for R.C.C. work cold twisted bar.	219.00 Kg.	42.70/Kg.	9351.30
6.	Centering and shuttering in roof slab etc. complete	34.96 sqm.	187.35	6549.75
	job.			
7.	Brick work (1:6) in sup. Etc.comp. job.	1.86 cum	2205.05	4101.39
8.	Dismentling old plaster etc.comp. job.	107.56	8.20	881.99
9.	Dismentling RCC work etc. compl.job.	1.56 cum	537.55	838.57
10.	Colour washing on new surface.	64.36 sqm.	9.10/sam	585.67

TOTAL RS. 43,189.77



Bhuli Town Administration

Bhuli: Dhanbad-828104 PHONE NO. 0326-2340420, 2340341

BILL OF QUANTITY FOR THE WORK OF REP.& MAINT. OF QTR/ NO. E/iii/253 & E/III/328 AT E BLOCK.BHULI. SL NO 4.

SL.NO.	ITEM	QTY.	RATE RS.	AMOUNT RS.
1.	12MM th.cwement plaster (1:6) on wall.	137.08 sqm	67.65/sqm	9273.46
2.	6mm th. Cement plaster (1:3) in ceiling.	19.86 sqm	62.15/sqm	1234.29
3.	25mm th. Cement concrete floor(1:2:4)	27.00 sqm.	86.05/sqm.	2323.35
4.	Brick work (1:6) in F &P of bricks CD-50	0.93 cum	2007.00/cum	1806.30
5.	12mm th.plaster (1:4) with neat cement	7.92 sqm	97.90/sqm.	775.36
	punning.			
6.	Pre cast RCC slab (1:2:4)	0.216 cum	4882.25/sqm	1054.56
7.	Reinforcement for RCC work	14.00 Kg.	42.70/Kg.	597.80
8.	P/F/F/ 110 mm dia PVC rain water pipe.	13.00 sqm.	163.40/sqm	2124.20
9.	P/F/F/ 25mm th. Batten door shutter.	2.72 sqm.	1320.50/sqm	3591.76
10,	White washing two coat on old surface.	320.00 sqm.	4.10/sqm.	1312.00
11.	Painting with synthetic emamel paint.	74.00 sqm.	22.85/sqm.	1690.90

TOTAL RS.25,783.98



Bhuli Town Administration

Bhuli: Dhanbad-828104 PHONE NO. 0326-2340420, 2340341

BILL OF QUANTITY FOR THE WORK OF REPAIRING AND MAINTENANCE WORKS IN 3 UNITS QTR.NO.D/V/73, D/VII/98 <u>& D/10A/31. SL.NO.5</u>

SL.NO.	ITEM	QTY.	RATE RS.	AMOUNT RS.
1.	Taking down frames of doors & windows as per	7.0 No.	54.60	382.20
	direction of C.E/I.			
2.	Sal wood works in frames of doors & windows.	0.24 cum	30511.90	7322.85
3.	Providing and fixing M.S. flat iron hold fast.	28.0 No.	61.50/each	1722.00
4.	Providing and fixing 20mm thick battened shutters	5.14 sqm	1320.50/sqm.	6787.37
	for doors & windows.			
5.	Supplying and applying priming coat over wooden	15.50 sqm	16.55/sqm	256.52
	surfaces.			
6.	Dismantling cement plaster shirting.	134.0 sqm.	8.20/sqm.	1098.80
7.	Laying 6mm thick cement plaster 1:3	28.9 sqm	62.15/sqm	1796.13
8.	12mm th. Cement plaster. 1:6	138.3 sqm.	67.65	9355.99
9.	12mm th.cement plaster 1:4 +neat cement	45.2 sqm	97.90	4425.08
	punning.			
10.	White washing on old works.	390.0 sqm	4.10/sqm.	1599.00
11.	Painting with synthetic enamel paint over old	1060 sqm.	22.85/asqm	2422.10
	surfaces.			
12.	Dismantling cement concrete 1:;3:6 or richer mix.	0.75 cum	368.45 e/cum	276.33
13.	Laying 25mm thick cement concrete 1:2:4 dl	30.0 sqm.	86.05	2581.50

TOTAL RS. 40.025.87



Bhuli Town Administration

Bhuli: Dhanbad-828104 PHONE NO. 0326-2340420, 2340341

BILL OF QUANTITY FOR THE WORK OF RENOVATION AND CLEANING OF SANITARY SYSTEM AT SECTOR IV OF D BLOCK BHULI (QTR.No.13 to 36) SL.NO.6

SL.NO.	ITEM	QTY.	RATE Rs.	AMOUNT Rs.
1.	Earth work in excavation over area & removing of	17.44 cum	101.85	1776.26
	surplus materials from site within a lead of 50			
	mtr.comp.			
2.	Cleaning of septic tank of 300 users & removing of	1.0 No.	4530.00 /each	4530.00
	night soil within a lead of 50 Mtr.			
3.	Cleaning of Inspection chamber /man hole .	5 Nos.	51.32/each	256.60
4.	Cleaning of S.W. pipe (sewerage line) of 6" dia.	53.70 Mtr.	17.10/Mtr.	918.27
5.	Earth work in excavation in foundations Drain	2.56 cum	103.40/cum	264.70
	cleaning.			
6.	Brick work with C.D. 50 bricks in cement mortar 1:6 in	0.78 cum	1969.40/cum	1536.12
	foundation and plinth.			
7.	12mm thick cement plaster 1:4+ Neat cement	12.72 sqm.	97.90/sqm.	1245.28
	punning.			
8.	Providing and hoisting in position precast RCC slab	0.32 cum.	4882.25/cum	1562.32
	1:2:4 mix.			
9.	Providing and fixing steel reinforcement for RCC	22.4 Kg.	42.70/Kg.	956.88
	works.			
19.	Transporting of sludge /manure by Mechanical	137.0 cum	42.97/cum	5886.89
	Transport within a lead of 1.0 KM.			

TOTAL RS.18,932.92



Bhuli Town Administration

Bhuli: Dhanbad-828104 PHONE NO. 0326-2340420, 2340341

BILL OF QUANTITY FOR THE WORK OF QTR.NO. C TYPE/15 AT BHULI. SL.NO. 7

SL.NO	ITEM	QTY.	RATE RS.	AMOUNT RS.
1.	P/F/F/ FLUSH DOOR SHUTTER	3.50 SQM.	1473.50/SQM.	5157.25
2.	P/F/F/ 12MM TH. PARTICLES BOARD.	3.45 SQM.	518.35/SQM	1788.30
3.	P/F fly proof M.S. wire gause	0.81 sqm.	443.80/sqm.	359.47
4.`	Half Brick work (1:4) in S/S in bricks. CD-50	2.41 sqm.	290.25/sqm.	699.50
5.	Brock work 1:6 in SS with bricks CD-50	0.30 cum	2205.05/cum	661.50
6.	12mm th. Plastering 1:6 on wall.	26.13 sqm.	67.65/sqm	1767.69
7.	6mm th. Cement plaster (1:3) in ceiling.	9.62sqm	62.15/sqm.	597.88
8.	P/F/F/ wash basin.	1 No.	705.90 each	705.90
9.	P/F/F/ beveled edge mirror.	One	493.65 each.	493.65
10.	P/F/F/ 110 mm dia PVC .pipe.	5.00 M	163.40/M	817.00
11.	Cleaning chamber etc.	3 Nos.	45.00 each	135.00
12.	White washing two coat.	168.64 sqm.	4.10/sqm.	691.42
13.	Distemper with oil bound distemper on old surface.	107.70 sqm.	14.90/sqm.	1604.73
14.	Painting with synthetic enamel paint.	65.34 sqm.	22.85/sqm.	1493.01
15.	Pre cast RCC slab (1:2:4).	0.28	4882.25	1367.03
16.	Reinforcement for RCC work cold twisted bars.	19.00 Kg.	42.70/Kg.	811.30
17.	40mm th. Cement concrete floor (1:2:4) n	10.35 sqm.	192.95/sqm.	1997.03

TOTAL RS. 21147.67



Bhuli Town Administration

Bhuli: Dhanbad-828104 PHONE NO. 0326-2340420, 2340341

OF QTR.NO.A/37 BILL OF QUANTITY FOR THE WORK OF REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE & A/39 at A BLOCK, BHULI. **SL.NO.8**

SI.NO.	ITEM	QTY.	RATE RS.	AMOUNT. RS.
1.	25MM TH. Cement concrete floor (1:2:4)	74.84 sqm	86.05/sqm	6439.98
2.	12mm th. Cement plaster (1:6)	74.00 sqm.	67.65/sqm.	5006.10
3.	6mm th. Cement plaster (1:6) in ceiling.	22.00 sqm.	62.15/sqm.	1367.30
4.	Painting with synthetic enamel paint.	74.00 sqm.	22.85/sqm.	1690.90
5.	Dismentling old plaster.	136.67 sqm.	8.20/sqm.	1120.69
6.	White washing two coat on old surface.	314.00 sqm.	4.10/sqm.	1287.40
7.	Colour washing one or more coat on old surface.	156.00 sqm	3.85/sqm.	600.60

TOTAL RS. 17512.97



Bhuli Town Administration

Bhuli: Dhanbad-828104 PHONE NO. 0326-2340420, 2340341

BILL OF QUANTITY FOR THE WORK OF REPAIR & MAINT. OF QTR,.NO D/VII/54 7 d/vii /57 AT D BLOCK,BHULI. SL.NO.9

SL.NO.	ITEM	QTY.	RATE RS.	AMOUNT RS.
1.	12MM TH. CEMENT PLASTER (1:6) ON WALL.	82.30 SQM.	67.65/SQM.	5567.59
2.	25MM TH.cement concrete floor (1:2:4)	59.43 sqm.	86.05/sqm.	5113.95
3	6mm th. Cement plaster (1:3) ub ceiling.	20.00 sqm.	62.15/sqm.	1243.00
4	P/F/F sal wood work in door frames.	0.071 cum.	30511.90/cum	2166.34
5.	P/F/F/ 25mm th.batten door shutter.	2.41 sqm.	1320.50/sqm.	3182.40
6.	White washing two coat on old surface.	314.00 sqm.	4.10/sqm.	1287.40
7.	Painting with synthetic enamel paint.	114.00 sqm.	22.85/sqm.	2604.90
8.	Dismentling old plaster,.	97.03 sqm.	8.20/sqm.	795.64

TOTAL RS.21961.22



Bhuli Town Administration

Bhuli: Dhanbad-828104 PHONE NO. 0326-2340420, 2340341

BILL OF QUANTITY FOR THE WORK OF REPAIR AND MAINT. OF C TYPE QTR.NO. C/3,C/6 & C/32 AT C TYPE BUNGLOW ,BHULI. SL.NO.10

SL.NO.	ITEM	QTY.	RATE RS.	AMOUNT.
				RS.
1.	Distemper with oil bound distemper.	380.34 sqm.	14.90/sqm.	5667.06
2.	White washing two coat on old surface.	720.21 sqm.	4.10/sqm.	2952.86
3.	Painting with synthetic enamel paint etc.	191.85 sqm.	22.85/sqm.	4383.77
4.	Removing oil bound distemper.	380.34 sqm.	4.25/sqm.	1616.44
5.	Removing white washing.	720.21 sqm.	3.20/sqm.	2304.67
6.	S/F/F sal wood work in door frame.	0.185 cum	30511.90/cum	5644.70
7.	P/F/F flash door shutter.	5.04 sqm.	929.95/sqm	4686.94
8.	P/F 25mm th. Shutter for cup Board etc.	5.73 sqm.	1312.95/sqm.	7523.20
9.	P/F/F 600X450 mm beveled edge mirror.	2 Nos.	493.65 /each	987.30
10.	P/F/F P.V.C. waste pipe 32mm dia.	4 Nos.	42.15/each	168.60
11.	P/F/F brass stop cock 15mm dia.	4 Nos.	766.80/each	766.80
12.	P/F/F/ 15mm dia G.I. pipe.	6.00 M	105.85/M.	635.10
13.	12mm th. Cement plaster (1:6)	50 sqm.	67.65/sqm.	3382.50
14.	6mm th. Cement plaster (1:3) in ceiling.	15 sqm.	62.15/sqm.	932.25
15.	12mm th. Plaster (1:4) with neat cement punning.	30 sqm.	97.90/sqm.	2937.00

TOTAL RS. 44,589.19



Bhuli Town Administration

Bhuli: Dhanbad-828104 PHONE NO. 0326-2340420, 2340341

BILL OF QUANTITY FOR THE WORK OF REP. & MAINT. OF NEW SHIFTIHNG QTR. C TYPE NO. C-12 AT BHULI. SL.NO.11

SL.NO.	ITEM	QTY.	RATE RS.	AMOUNT RS.
1.	Oil bound distemper on old surface.	163.17 sqm.	14.90/sqm.	2431.23
2.	White washing two coat on old surface.	154.29 sqm.	4.10/sqm.	632.58
3.	Painting two coat on old surface with synthetic	65.39 sqm.	22.85/sqm.	1494.16
	enamel paint.			
4.	12mm th. Plastering 1:6 onwall.	18.00 sqm.	67.65/sqm.	1217.70
5.	P/F/F/ 25mm thmade shutter.	4.82	1320.50	6364.81
6.	P/F/F/ sal wood work in frame.	0.036	30511.90	1098.42
7.	P/F/F/ mosquito net etc. fly proof in	1.62 sqm	443.80/sqm.	718.95
8.	P/F/F/ 15mm dia stop cock.	3 Nos.	191.70/each.	575.10
9.	P/F/F/ pillar each Etc.comp.job	3 Nos.	285.50 each	856.50
10.	P/F/F/ 540 mm dia W.C.pan	One	534.60/each	534.60
11.	P/F/F/ beveled edsge morror.	One	493.65 /each	493.65
12.	P/F/F/ 600X120X5mmglas self.	One	218.80/each	218.80
13.	P/F/F/ 250X130X30mm foot rest	One pair	111.70 each	111.70
			pair.	
14.	12mm th. Cement plaster 1:4 with net cement .	10.00 sqm	97.90/sqm.	979.00

TOTAL RS. 17727.23